FORM PTO-1595	07-12-2004	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
7-6-04 RECI							
To the Honorable Assistant Commission	102744220	ocuments or copy thereof					
Names of conveying party(ies) Elliott Lee	2. Name and address of re-	ceiving party(ies) / 2 - リ - 0 ට					
Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) attached () yes (X) no 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name:Cisco Technology, Inc.						
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name	Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive						
() Other	City: San Jose	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95134</u>					
Execution Date: October 5, 2000	Additional names (s) & address(es) at	tached? () Yes (X) No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution in B. Patent No.(s)	DEC 4 2000					
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Sierra Patent Group</u> , <u>Ltd</u> . Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3 Enclosed	3.41)\$40.00 De charged to deposit account					
Address: <u>P.O. Box 6149</u> City: <u>Stateline</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89449</u>	(Attached duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Teri Muir 11-28-00							
	IPO Over sheet, attachments, and document d with required cover sheet informate	•					

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: CISCO-3004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Elliott Lee, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1521 Ambergrove Drive, San Jose, California 95131, have invented a "LOCALIZATION SUPPORT METHOD FOR SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS WITH BACKEND DATABASE" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on September 20, 2000, serial no. not yet assigned; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Elliott Lee, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said "Cisco Technology, Inc.", its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

	•	WITNE	SS MY H	$IAND$ at $_$	SAN	JOSE	 , California, this
5	day of	०८७०	BER	, 2000.			
Elliott I	Lee (Mille			_		

State of California County of Santa Clava On May 19 3001, before me, Name and ties of officer (e.gl. Tame bas, hoseyfridate) personally appeared Pony Ce Names of Seprency I/Personally known to me | proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized the same in his/her/their authorized to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized to the within instrument and conductive for the same in his/her/their authorized to the same in his/her/their authorized to be the person(s) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS by hand add official seal. Place holder freedow is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons replying on the document and could prevent freatdated removal and reatachment of this farm to another document. Description of Attached Decument Title or Type of Document Afficial and the person of the fact and the person of the perso .-PURPOSE ACKNOWL

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

AFFIDAVIT OF INVENTOR NAME CHANGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MPEP SECTION 605.04(c)

In accordance with section 605.04(c) of Manual of Patent Examining Procedure promulgated by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, I hereby swear and attest to the following facts.

My name was Elliott R. Lee when I filed my U.S. patent application serial number 09/666,028 on September 20, 2000. After this application was filed, in accordance with California law, I changed my name from Elliott R. Lee to Amy C. Lee by filing a form DL328 with the California Department of Motor Vehicles. This California Department of Motor Vehicle form DL328 was signed by my personal physician. I then obtained a California driver's license in my current name, Amy C. Lee. Using this legal form of identification, I subsequently applied for and obtained a change of name with the United States Social Security Administration. On December 31, 2003, in my current name, Amy C. Lee, I filed another U.S. patent application, serial number 10/749,807, claiming priority to my earlier-filed patent application, which has since issued in my former name, Elliott R. Lee.

In accordance with MPEP 605.04(c), my signatures for both my former name and current name, respectively, appear below.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true; and further that I understand that making willful false statements and the like constitutes conduct punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both.

RECORDED: 07/06/2004

5/19/2004 Date 5/19/204